Library charges are charged under the Local Government Act 2002. Borrowers that have not returned an
item 30 days after the due date will be charged the cost of the item.

20.1

20.2

Rentals and services

Reserved books

Inter-loan requests (minimum fee)
DVDs - adults (per week)

DVD sets - adults (per week)

Rental magazines (per issue)
Replacement card

Cancelled books

Non-resident issues - adults surcharge
Library research fee (per 30 minutes)
Book covering (per book)

Fines

Overdue fines - adults (aged 16 and over) (per week or part
thereof)

Overdue fines - children (aged 15 and under) (per week or part
thereof)

1 July 2021 -
30 June 2022

$2.10
$6.00
$2.80
$6.40
$1.10
$3.80
$1.10
$1.10
$16.60
$4.00

$1.10

Free

1 July 2022 -
30 June 2023

$2.20
$6.20
$2.90
$6.70
$1.10
$3.90
$1.10
$1.10
$17.40
$4.20

Free

Free


http://www.legislation.govt.nz/act/public/2002/0084/latest/DLM170873.html

