## 20.0 Library

Library charges are charged under the <u>Local Government Act 2002</u>. Borrowers that have not returned an item 30 days after the due date will be charged the cost of the item.

		1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022	1 July 2022 - 30 June 2023
20.1	Rentals and services		
	Reserved books	\$2.10	\$2.20
	Inter-loan requests (minimum fee)	\$6.00	\$6.20
	DVDs – adults (per week)	\$2.80	\$2.90
	DVD sets – adults (per week)	\$6.40	\$6.70
	Rental magazines (per issue)	\$1.10	\$1.10
	Replacement card	\$3.80	\$3.90
	Cancelled books	\$1.10	\$1.10
	Non-resident issues – adults surcharge	\$1.10	\$1.10
	Library research fee (per 30 minutes)	\$16.60	\$17.40
	Book covering (per book)	\$4.00	\$4.20
20.2	Fines		
	Overdue fines – adults (aged 16 and over) (per week or part thereof)	\$1.10	Free
	Overdue fines – children (aged 15 and under) (per week or part thereof)	Free	Free